Art 115 - Introduction to Design (31526, 31528)

Materials & Supplies - Fall 2008

Required text: Design Basics by Lauer & Pentak, 7" Edition

Be ready for every class by having your materials and equipment available. Learn about and
develop successful control of your tools and materials. All items will be discussed in class and

demonstrated when necessary.

The following costs are approximate and will range from about $100 to $125. You will use
some of the equipment in other art classes. Supplies for the color project are not included in the

total, as they will be purchased towards the end of the semester.

Equipment

Art Bin or durable container

Utility or Pro Art Sketchbook
Scissors

One 18” or 15” cork back metal ruler
One 127 or 6” clear plastic ruler
X-acto knife - #1

Brushes - #3 to #6 round/pointed or flat (small & medium)

Brush — 12” or %7 flat
Paper portfolio with handle, (red 147x207)
Pencil sharpener (portable)

Supplies

Black charcoal paper (1 sheet)

1 ream (500 sheets) xerox paper — 20#, 8 27 x 117
Glue stick

Magic transparent tape

Staedtler plastic eraser

Pencil (2B)

Black Pelican Plaka

Graphic permanent fine tip marker — black #. 05
Sharpie Marker (black, fine point)

117x14” Bristol board (smooth)

117x14” Tracing paper pad

Prismacolor set of 13 (in KCC Bookstore)

Buy as needed later for color project
Mat board, barrier paper, acrylic paint

Optional
Assorted angles, templates, French curves, compass

Cost

$5-$10

$5.00 or $10.40
$2.50

$3.25 or $2.75
$.90 or $.60
$4.95

$8.00 - $10.00 (set)
$7.00 - $10.00
$4.00

$.75

$1.00 each
$5.00-$6.00
$ .99
$1.50

$ .65

$ .80
$3.95
$2.25
$1.10
$7.95
$3.15
$14.25

$25.00 (appx)



Suppliers

KCC BOOKSTORE Ph. 734-9589
Hours: Mon. to Fri. 8:00 am to 3:30 pm

U.H. BOOKSTORE Ph. 956-6612, Campus Center
Hours: Mon. to Fri. 8:00 am to 4:30, Sat. 8:00 am to 11:30 am

Ben Franklin Crafts Market City, Ph. 735-4211, 2744 Kaimuki Avenue
Hours: Mon. to Sat. 9:00 am to 8:00 pm, Sun. 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

C2F, Inc. Ph. 593-9090, 875 Waimanu St. #105 (open to public one day a month)

Fisher Hawaii Ph. 524-8770, 450 Cooke St.
Ph. 524-0700, 1072 Fort St. Mall

Hawaiian Graphics Ph. 973-7171, 1923 S. Beretania St.
Hours: Mon. to Fri. 9 am to 6 pm, Sat. 9 am to 4 pm

Hopaco/Office Max Ph. 545-5177, 770 Ala Moana Blvd.
Ph. 671-7337,94-861 Lumiaina, Waipahu
Ph. 676-3100, 94-1489 Moaniani St., Waipio

One Shot Supplies Ph. 841-7683, 815A Waiakamilo St. (top of the ramp)




