Art 115 - Introduction to Design (31526, 31528) Materials & Supplies - Fall 2008

Required text: <u>Design Basics</u> by Lauer & Pentak, 7th Edition

Be ready for every class by having your materials and equipment available. Learn about and develop successful control of your tools and materials. All items will be discussed in class and demonstrated when necessary.

The following costs are approximate and will range from about \$100 to \$125. You will use some of the equipment in other art classes. Supplies for the color project are not included in the total, as they will be purchased towards the end of the semester.

Equipment	Cost
Art Bin or durable container	\$5-\$10
Utility or Pro Art Sketchbook	\$5.00 or \$10.40
Scissors	\$2.50
One 18" or 15" cork back metal ruler	\$3.25 or \$2.75
One 12" or 6" clear plastic ruler	\$.90 or \$.60
X-acto knife - #1	\$4.95
Brushes - #3 to #6 round/pointed or flat (small & medium)	\$8.00 - \$10.00 (set)
Brush $-\frac{1}{2}$ " or $\frac{3}{4}$ " flat	\$7.00 - \$10.00
Paper portfolio with handle, (red 14"x20")	\$4.00
Pencil sharpener (portable)	\$.75
Supplies	
Diadrahaman (1 short)	¢1 00 and

Black charcoal paper (1 sheet)	\$1.00 each
1 ream (500 sheets) xerox paper – 20#, 8 ½" x 11"	\$5.00-\$6.00
Glue stick	\$.99
Magic transparent tape	\$1.50
Staedtler plastic eraser	\$.65
Pencil (2B)	\$.80
Black Pelican Plaka	\$3.95
Graphic permanent fine tip marker – black #. 05	\$2.25
Sharpie Marker (black, fine point)	\$1.10
11"x14" Bristol board (smooth)	\$7.95
11"x14" Tracing paper pad	\$3.15
Prismacolor set of 13 (in KCC Bookstore)	\$14.25

Buy as needed later for color project

Mat board, barrier paper, acrylic paint \$25.00 (appx)

Optional

Assorted angles, templates, French curves, compass

Suppliers

KCC BOOKSTORE Ph. 734-9589

Hours: Mon. to Fri. 8:00 am to 3:30 pm

U.H. BOOKSTORE Ph. 956-6612, Campus Center

Hours: Mon. to Fri. 8:00 am to 4:30, Sat. 8:00 am to 11:30 am

.....

Ben Franklin Crafts Market City, Ph. 735-4211, 2744 Kaimuki Avenue Hours: Mon. to Sat. 9:00 am to 8:00 pm, Sun. 9:00 am to 5:00 pm

C2F, Inc. Ph. 593-9090, 875 Waimanu St. #105 (open to public one day a month)

Fisher Hawaii Ph. 524-8770, 450 Cooke St. Ph. 524-0700, 1072 Fort St. Mall

Hawaiian Graphics Ph. 973-7171, 1923 S. Beretania St. Hours: Mon. to Fri. 9 am to 6 pm, Sat. 9 am to 4 pm

Hopaco/Office Max Ph. 545-5177, 770 Ala Moana Blvd. Ph. 671-7337, 94-861 Lumiaina, Waipahu Ph. 676-3100, 94-1489 Moaniani St., Waipio

One Shot Supplies Ph. 841-7683, 815A Waiakamilo St. (top of the ramp)